HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 01/17/2017

CERT APPOINTMENT

BOOMER, BREA
Total: 1

CERT RESIGNATION

DEETZ, SUSAN
KMIECH, TANYA
Total: 2

CERT TEMP INCREASE

GRONSETH, DEANNA
PICKAR, WENDY
RAY, JULIE

RODD, RONI
WILLIAMS, PAULA
Total: 5

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING
HEAD START/LAURA MACARTHUR, 11l 2, K JACOBS, TEMP POS

POSITION/LOCATION

DCD/MYERS-WILKINS
AUTISM/CONGDON PARK/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD
PHYSICAL THERAPIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD, A LUNDSTEN
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD, K RUPP
PHYSICAL THERAPIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD, A LUNDSTEN
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/WOODLAND HILLS, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BARNETT, RITA
CHISHOLM, KYLE
DUPRE, KATHLEEN
ERICKSON, ALAN
FRONDEN, KAREN
GIMPEL, SHERRI
HOLL, DEBRA
MICHOG, EMILY
MODEAN, ROCHELLE
MODEAN, ROCHELLE
SUZICK, JUDITH
TURNER, KATHLEEN
VALENTINE, RANDY
Total: 13

NONCERT LEAVES

MONSON, DEBRA
TRENBERTH, PENELOPE
Total: 2

NONCERT LONG TERM SUB

SPEC ED PARA STUDENT SPEC/MERRITT CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $15.38/HR, J URSIN
TITLE | INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 26.25/38WKS, $13.86/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED PARA STUDENT SPEC/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, $15.38/HR, NEW POS
INSTR PARA TITLE I/PIEDMONT, 26.5/38WKS, $13.86/HR, R STANGHELLE

INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK ECFE, 19/38WKS, $13.86/HR, J KLOTZ

SPEC ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT, 32.5/38WKS, $15.38/HR, R ZWICKY

INSTR PARA TITLE I/PIEDMONT, 26.5/38WKS, $13.86/HR, E SHEMWELL

HEALTH PARA LPN/DW, 13/38WKS, $17.07/HR, K CHALLES

SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 15/38WKS, $15.38/HR, NEW POS

SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, $15.38/HR, TEMP POS, S MAREK
SPEC ED BW PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, $15.38/HR, NEW POS

SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 19.5/38WKS, $14.51/HR, NEW POS

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $15.02/HR, ) RASMUSSON

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, A" MEDICAL LWOP" TBD
HELPER/ORDEAN EAST, A" LWOP"

POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY/REPLACING

KOWALIK, MARY
Total: 1

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

HELPER/LINCOLN PARK, 16.25/38WKS, $11.04/HR

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ZWICKY, RACHEL
Total: 1

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

SPEC ED PROG PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125, M HUGHLEY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE
Total: 1

NONCERT PROMOTION

OFF SUP SPEC SR/HOCHS/INDIAN ED, .75 TO .85

NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

BLEVINS, SHARIE
GIEGLING, SCOTT
HALVER, STEVEN
JARVELA, LISA
STANGHELLE, REBECCA
Total: 5

NONCERT RESIGNATION

OFF SUP SR/BARNES HDST, OFF SUP INTER/BARNES, $19.17/HR, P MARKLE

MAINT CUST/CONGDON, SCHOOL CUST 1I//CONGDON, $16.97/HR, REVISED WAGE
MAINT CUST/LAKEWOOD, SCHOOL CUST II/STOWE, $16.32/HR

OFF SUP SPEC INTER/WOODLAND HILLS, OFF SUP SPEC/WOODLAND HILLS, $16.74/HR
INSTR PARA HDST/DW, INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, $16.69/HR

POSITION/LOCATION

HURT, ROXANNE
LYONS, PAMELA

SPEC ED PARA/DENFELD
HELPER/LESTER PARK

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/08/16

06/09/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/20/17
01/20/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/28/16
11/01/16
11/28/16
11/01/16
08/24/16

02/10/17
12/22/16
02/10/17
12/22/16
06/16/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/30/16
12/22/16
12/14/16
12/12/16
12/12/16
12/14/16
12/06/16
12/05/16
12/05/16
12/21/16
12/01/16
12/05/16
12/05/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/19/16
12/12/16

01/06/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/05/16

06/08/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/02/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/26/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/19/16
10/14/16
12/05/16
01/03/17
12/05/16

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/03/17
12/22/16



NONCERT RESIGNATION

POSITION/LOCATION

MARIUCCI, REBECCA
PILLSBURY, CHARLES
STENEHIJEM, KATIE
WEST FABINY, LINDSAY
Total: 6

NONCERT TEMP DECREASE

PARA/PIEDMONT

SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK
SPEC ED BW PARA/STOWE

HEALTH PARA LPN/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

TRAYLOR, MINDY
Total: 1

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

HELPER/LESTER PARK, .46875 TO .375, CHANGE IN LOCATION

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

CHIALASTRI, THERESE
ERICKSON, LIANNE
KUNKEL, ROBERTA
PETERSON, NANCY

SMITH-GOUTERMONT, SHERRIL

TOLAND, PAMELA
Total: 6

HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .46875

SATELLITE MGR II/ALC, .4375 TO .475
HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .46875
HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375TO .5

SPEC ED BW PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, .78125 TO .84375
OFF SUP SPEC INTER/ABE, .4TO .5

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/15/16
12/22/16
11/30/16
01/06/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/03/17

06/08/17

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/07/16
09/06/16
11/07/16
11/07/16
09/06/16
11/21/16

06/08/17
06/08/17
06/08/17
06/08/17
06/08/17
06/23/17
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