## **HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 01/17/2017**

LYONS, PAMELA

HELPER/LESTER PARK

HOWAN RESOURCES ACTION TENISTON. 01/11/2011		
CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES
BOOMER, BREA Total: 1	HEAD START/LAURA MACARTHUR, III 2, K JACOBS, TEMP POS	12/08/16 06/09/17
CERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
DEETZ, SUSAN KMIECH, TANYA Total: 2	DCD/MYERS-WILKINS AUTISM/CONGDON PARK/MYERS-WILKINS	01/20/17 01/20/17
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
GRONSETH, DEANNA PICKAR, WENDY RAY, JULIE RODD, RONI WILLIAMS, PAULA Total: 5	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD PHYSICAL THERAPIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD, A LUNDSTEN SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD, K RUPP PHYSICAL THERAPIST/DW, 1/6 OVERLOAD, A LUNDSTEN GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/WOODLAND HILLS, 1/6 OVERLOAD	11/28/16 02/10/17 11/01/16 12/22/16 11/28/16 02/10/17 11/01/16 12/22/16 08/24/16 06/16/17
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES
BARNETT, RITA CHISHOLM, KYLE DUPRE, KATHLEEN ERICKSON, ALAN FRONDEN, KAREN GIMPEL, SHERRI HOLL, DEBRA MICHOG, EMILY MODEAN, ROCHELLE MODEAN, ROCHELLE SUZICK, JUDITH TURNER, KATHLEEN VALENTINE, RANDY Total: 13	SPEC ED PARA STUDENT SPEC/MERRITT CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, \$15.38/HR, J URSIN TITLE I INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, 26.25/38WKS, \$13.86/HR, NEW POS SPEC ED PARA STUDENT SPEC/CHESTER CREEK, 31.25/38WKS, \$15.38/HR, NEW POS INSTR PARA TITLE I/PIEDMONT, 26.5/38WKS, \$13.86/HR, R STANGHELLE INSTR PARA/LESTER PARK ECFE, 19/38WKS, \$13.86/HR, J KLOTZ SPEC ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.38/HR, R ZWICKY INSTR PARA TITLE I/PIEDMONT, 26.5/38WKS, \$13.86/HR, E SHEMWELL HEALTH PARA LPN/DW, 13/38WKS, \$17.07/HR, K CHALLES SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 15/38WKS, \$15.38/HR, NEW POS SPEC ED BW PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, 31.25/38WKS, \$15.38/HR, TEMP POS, S MAREK SPEC ED BW PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, 15/38WKS, \$15.38/HR, NEW POS SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 19.5/38WKS, \$14.51/HR, NEW POS SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, \$15.02/HR, J RASMUSSON	11/30/16 12/22/16 12/14/16 12/12/16 12/12/16 12/14/16 12/06/16 12/05/16 12/05/16 12/21/16 12/05/16 12/05/16
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES
MONSON, DEBRA TRENBERTH, PENELOPE Total: 2	BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, A" MEDICAL LWOP" TBD HELPER/ORDEAN EAST, A" LWOP"	12/19/16 12/12/16 01/06/17
NONCERT LONG TERM SUB	POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES
KOWALIK, MARY Total: 1	HELPER/LINCOLN PARK, 16.25/38WKS, \$11.04/HR	12/05/16 06/08/17
NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
ZWICKY, RACHEL Total: 1	SPEC ED PROG PARA/STOWE, .8125 TO .78125, M HUGHLEY	12/02/16
NONCERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
WILLIAMS, STEPHANIE Total: 1	OFF SUP SPEC SR/HOCHS/INDIAN ED, .75 TO .85	09/26/16
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES
BLEVINS, SHARIE GIEGLING, SCOTT HALVER, STEVEN JARVELA, LISA STANGHELLE, REBECCA Total: 5	OFF SUP SR/BARNES HDST, OFF SUP INTER/BARNES, \$19.17/HR, P MARKLE MAINT CUST/CONGDON, SCHOOL CUST II/CONGDON, \$16.97/HR, REVISED WAGE MAINT CUST/LAKEWOOD, SCHOOL CUST II/STOWE, \$16.32/HR OFF SUP SPEC INTER/WOODLAND HILLS, OFF SUP SPEC/WOODLAND HILLS, \$16.74/HR INSTR PARA HDST/DW, INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT, \$16.69/HR	12/19/16 10/14/16 12/05/16 01/03/17 12/05/16
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
HURT, ROXANNE	SPEC ED PARA/DENFELD	01/03/17

12/22/16

TRAYLOR, MINDY HELPER/LESTER PARK, .46875 TO .375, CHANGE IN LOCATION 01/03/17 06/08/17 Total: 1 NONCERT TEMP INCREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION **EFFECTIVE DATES** CHIALASTRI, THERESE HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .46875 11/07/16 06/08/17 ERICKSON, LIANNE SATELLITE MGR II/ALC, .4375 TO .475 09/06/16 06/08/17 KUNKEL, ROBERTA HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .46875 11/07/16 06/08/17 PETERSON, NANCY HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .5 11/07/16 06/08/17 SMITH-GOUTERMONT, SHERRIL SPEC ED BW PARA/LAURA MACARTHUR, .78125 TO .84375 09/06/16 06/08/17 TOLAND, PAMELA OFF SUP SPEC INTER/ABE, .4 TO .5 11/21/16 06/23/17

**EFFECTIVE DATES** 

**EFFECTIVE DATES** 

12/15/16

12/22/16

11/30/16

01/06/17

NONCERT RESIGNATION

MARIUCCI, REBECCA

PILLSBURY, CHARLES

WEST FABINY, LINDSAY

**NONCERT TEMP DECREASE** 

STENEHJEM, KATIE

Total: 6

Total: 6

POSITION/LOCATION

SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK

**HEALTH PARA LPN/MYERS-WILKINS** 

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SPEC ED BW PARA/STOWE

PARA/PIEDMONT